11-22-1999



FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Diether Reusch and Rudolf Cramer	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Synthese Dentale Forschungs - und Entwicklungsgesellschaft mbH Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YesX No	Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: Neustraße 30, 56457 Westerburg	
X Assignment Merger	Germany	
Security AgreementChange of Name	City: State: Zip:	
Other		
Execution Date: November 2 and 3, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	ne execution date of the application is: November 2 and 3, 1999	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional num	bers attached?YesXNo	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1	
Name: <u>David R. Syrowik</u>	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) \$ _40.00	
Address: Brooks & Kushman P.C.	X Enclosed	
1000 Town Center, Twenty-Second Floor	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account	
City: Southfield State: MI ZIP: 48075	8. Deposit Account Number: <u>02-3978</u>	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
O. Statement and signature		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is to 11/19/1998 • KHARLING 00000039 09436606 02 FC:581 40.00 @P	IN A	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is to 11/19/1999 eXHARLING 00000039 09436606 02 FC:581 David R. Syrowik	nue and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original November 9, 1999 gnature Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Box Assignments, Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

11:27

Any. Docket No. DAL 0140 PUS

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we Diether Reusch and Rudolf Cramer, of Neustraße 30, 56457 Westerburg, Germany and Erlenstraße 5, 83679 Sachsenkam, Germany respectively, do hereby assign, sell and set over to Synthese Dentale Forschungs - und Entwicklungsgesellschaft mbH, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of Germany and having a place of business at Neustraße 30, 56457 Westerburg, Germany hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, it successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

FAST TRANSMITTING YOKE

set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent executed by us on the 2nd day of November 1999, and the 3rd day of November 1999, respectively, including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in our names, at its or their election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, it successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries.

And we hereby agree for ourselves, our beirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, it successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Date: 02.November 1999

DIETHER REUSCH

Date: 03 Nov. 1999

Rudulf Cramer

COUNTRY OF GERMANY) Rheinla) ss.	nd-Pfalz	
CITY OF) 56457 W	esterburg/Westerwald,	
On this 2nd appeared before me DIETHER executed the above instrument, purposes therein mentioned.	REUSCH,		on named in and who
		Notary Public	
(SEAL)		My Commission expires:	
COUNTRY OF GERMANY) 55		
CITY OF) SS.)		
On this appeared before me RUDOLF (executed the above instrument, appropriate therein mentioned.	CRAMER, 1	•	on named in and who
		Notary Public My Commission expires:	
(SEAL)			
Jrkundenrolle Nummer 2101			
ie umseitige Namensunterschrift des mir persönlich bekannten			

Herrn Dr.med. Diether Reusch, Zahnarzt, wohnhaft zu 56457 Westerburg/Westerwald (Germany) NeustraBe 30, geboren am 14.04.1948, wird hiermit aufgrund der vor mir erfolgten eigenhändigen Fertigung öffentlich beglaubigt. 56457 Westerburg/Westerwald, den 02. November 1999.



-2-

REEL: 010387 FRAME: 0079

<u> J1855/99</u> URNI.

Ich beglaubige hiermit die Echtheit vorstehender, vor mir vollzogenen Unterschrift von

Herrn Rudolf

geb. am 09.07.1943 wohnhaft in

83679 Sachsenkam, Erlenstr. 5

Usgewiesen durch Pellonalausweis.

Bad Töl den 03. Nov. 1999 I hereby certify that the above is the true signature, subscribed in my presence of

Cramer born 9 th July 1943 residing in identified by his identity card.

Bad Tölz the 3 th day of Nov. 1999

(Dr.Safferling) Notar

Applenber Johnung:

KostOs UI :4WSt 16 %

20. -- DM 3,20 DM

Sal

Noter:

PATENT

22

REEL: 010387 FRAME: 0080

RECORDED: 11/09/1999